BOWNTOWRN

=Y [DE
PARK

CHICAGO

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)
8)
?)

Special Service Area #61 Hyde Park Meeting
11:00AM Thursday, 06/27/2024,
Polsky Exchange North, Jackson Park Room, 1452 E. 53rd Street

Call to Order

May 2024 Minutes

Questions and Comments from Guests

Bylaws Discussion and Adoption, Officers Elections
Finance Report

e Monthly Financial Report May 2024
e SSA 2025 Workplan Presentation and Final Adoption
e Approval of Cleanslate and CEl Media Contracts
e SSA Audit Update
Projects Update

. Hyde Park 4th on 53
e 539 and 55t Street Viaducts
e Banners within SSA district
e Landscaping Projects
e Sidewalk Power Washing
e Hyde Park Farmer's Market
SSSA #61 Chairman Update
Questions and Comments from Commissioners

Adjourn

NEXT COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Tuesday, July 23, 2023 - 11:00am, Polsky Exchange North, 1452 E. 53'd Street

www.downtownhydepark.org
151 E 53rd Street Chicago, IL 60615




